
TAKE YOUR ADVENTURE  
FARTHER.
Take it upriver. Now take it farther upriver. Now take 

it up through the rapids. Now take it into water as 

shallow as 4”, and do it at nearly 50 mph. Now fish 

where almost no one else can follow. That’s what you 

do with a Sport Jet. With its shallow-draft hull, 200 

horsepower Mercury Optimax Sport Jet inboard engine, 

and all the usual strength and safety of a Hewescraft, 

you can extend your adventures into water very few 

boats can handle. Now take a good look around—

where will your Sport Jet take you next?
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Bow floor - welded

Fish box

Swivel seats

Extended jet 
platform

Aluminum 
locking glove box

Cleats: 5
4 on gunwales, 
1 at bow

Cleat

All-welded five 
panel windshield 

with grab handles

Extra roomy 
fishing deck

Padded  
engine cover

18’

20’



Fast aND FUN.
Quick, on-demand power—without the 

danger of a propeller in the water—also 

makes the Sport Jet an excellent tow boat for 

the tubers and skiers in your family. Add to 

your boating tradition with a sport boat that 

will do more than take you to the fish; it will 

take you to the fun.

the hewescraFt  
LiFetime warraNty.
Hewes Marine Company, Inc. offers a 

lifetime hull warranty on all welds to the 

original owner. This limited warranty is 

transferable to subsequent non-commercial 

owners for a total of 10 years from the date 

of sale to the original owner. For details, 

refer to the Hewescraft Limited Warranty; 

available from your Hewescraft dealer or 

from Hewes Marine Company, Inc. 

eZ LOaDer traiLers.
Your Hewescraft rugged aluminum boat 

deserves a trailer to match. EZ Loader’s 

galvanized trailers deliver an exceptional 

value and a custom fit with your new 

Hewescraft.
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auThORizEd hEwEScRafT dEalER: POwEREd BY:

MODEL

LENGTH

BEAM

INSIDE DEPTH

DEADRISE FORWARD

DEADRISE AMIDSHIPS

DEADRISE AFT

BOTTOM GAUGE

BOTTOM WIDTH

SIDE GAUGE

SIDE HEIGHT

TRANSOM W x H

PERSON CAPACITY

PERSON WT. CAPACITY (LBS)

MAX WT. CAPACITY (LBS)

MAX. HP

BOAT DRY WT. (LBS)

FISHING COCKPIT (W x L)

SEAT TO TRANSOM

BOW LENGTH

180

18’ 2”

86”

27”

31°

11°

10°

.160”

66”

.100”

29”

85” x 20.5”

5

825

1014

200

1450

70” x 129.5”

90.5”

39”

200

20’ 2”

86”

27”

31°

11°

10°

.160”

66”

.100”

29”

85” x 20.5”

7

1155

1258

200

1600

70” x 150”

111”

39”


