## SPORT JET

18 // 20

FRESHWATER RIVER & LAKE



# All-welded five panel windshield with grab handles Aluminum locking glove box Extra roomy fishing deck Padded engine cover

**TOP DOWN DRAWING** 

# TAKE YOUR ADVENTURE FARTHER.

Take it upriver. Now take it farther upriver. Now take it up through the rapids. Now take it into water as shallow as 4", and do it at nearly 50 mph. Now fish where almost no one else can follow. That's what you do with a Sport Jet. With its shallow-draft hull, 200 horsepower Mercury Optimax Sport Jet inboard engine, and all the usual strength and safety of a Hewescraft, you can extend your adventures into water very few boats can handle. Now take a good look around—where will your Sport Jet take you next?

# SPORT JET

#### FRESHWATER RIVER & LAKE

#### FAST AND FUN.

Quick, on-demand power—without the danger of a propeller in the water—also makes the Sport Jet an excellent tow boat for the tubers and skiers in your family. Add to your boating tradition with a sport boat that will do more than take you to the fish; it will take you to the fun.

### THE HEWESCRAFT LIFETIME WARRANTY.

Hewes Marine Company, Inc. offers a lifetime hull warranty on all welds to the original owner. This limited warranty is transferable to subsequent non-commercial owners for a total of 10 years from the date of sale to the original owner. For details, refer to the Hewescraft Limited Warranty; available from your Hewescraft dealer or from Hewes Marine Company, Inc.

#### EZ LOADER TRAILERS.

Your Hewescraft rugged aluminum boat deserves a trailer to match. EZ Loader's galvanized trailers deliver an exceptional value and a custom fit with your new Hewescraft.

MODEL	180	000
MODEL	1.7	200
LENGTH	18' 2"	20' 2"
BEAM	86"	86"
INSIDE DEPTH	27"	27"
DEADRISE FORWARD	31°	31°
DEADRISE AMIDSHIPS	11°	11°
DEADRISE AFT	10°	10°
BOTTOM GAUGE	.160"	.160"
BOTTOM WIDTH	66"	66"
SIDE GAUGE	.100"	.100"
SIDE HEIGHT	29"	29"
TRANSOM W x H	85" x 20.5"	85" x 20.5"
PERSON CAPACITY	5	7
PERSON WT. CAPACITY (LBS)	825	1155
MAX WT. CAPACITY (LBS)	1014	1258
MAX. HP	200	200
BOAT DRY WT. (LBS)	1450	1600
FISHING COCKPIT (W x L)	70" x 129.5"	70" x 150"
SEAT TO TRANSOM	90.5"	111"
BOW LENGTH	39"	39"



**AUTHORIZED HEWESCRAFT DEALER:** 

**POWERED BY:** 



